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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5450
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2015

SURVEY ON TRIBE NON TRIBE BENEFICIARIES
Sawant Shri Arvind Ganpat;Tumane Shri Krupal Balaji

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any survey have been conducted by the Government in respect of tribes and non-tribes beneficiary areas in various parts of the country State-wise including Maharashtra:

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;
(c) whether the State Governments have made demands for such surveys;
(d) if so, the details thereof and the amount sought for this purpose; and

(e) whether such survey is necessary according to the Government and if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI MANSUKHBHAI DHANJIBHAIVASAVA)

(@) & (b): No specific survey has been conducted recently in respect of tribes and non-tribes beneficiary areas in various parts of the country by the Ministry of Tribal Affairs or other Ministries /Departments. However, various Ministries/Departments/Organizations conduct surveys across the country, State- wise, including Maharashtra, in respect of general population, Scheduled Tribes and other social groups. The Office of Registrar General of India conducts Census of India, decennially. Various large scale sample surveys are being conducted on different subjects, quinquennially, by National Sample Survey Office (NSSO), Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation, annual surveys are being conducted by Ministry of Health and Family Welfare and Ministry of Human Resource
Development, etc.

(c), (d) & (e): No demand for any such survey has been received recently by the Ministry of Tribal Affairs from any State Government.
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